Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Michael Herf	03/10/2005
Robert Bailey	03/10/2005
Brian McBarron	11/10/2004

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Google Inc.
Street Address:	1600 Amphitheatre Parkway
City:	Mountain View
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94043

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10847194

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(408)720-8383 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

408-720-8300 Phone:

Email: michael_mallie@bstz.com

Correspondent Name: Michael J. Mallie

Address Line 1: 1279 Oakmead Parkway

Address Line 4: Sunnyvale, CALIFORNIA 94085

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	7171P022
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael I Mallie

Total Attachments: 3

500501039

source=7171P022_AssignmentCoversheet#page1.tif

source=7171P022_Assignment#page1.tif

REEL: 020727 FRAME: 0657

PATENT

source=7171P022_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 020727 FRAME: 0658

Recordation Form Cover Sheet PATENTS ONLY				
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please re	cord the attached documents or the new address(es) below.			
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
Michael Herf; Robert Bailey; Brian McBarron				
	Name: Google, Inc.			
	Internal Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?				
⊠ No ☐ Yes	Street Address: 1600 Amphitheatre Parkway			
Nature of Conveyance:				
	Mountain View O. L. CA. 71. 04042			
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Mountain View State: CA Zip: 94043			
☐ Other	country: United States			
Execution Date: 3/5/05; 3/10/05; 11/10/04	Additional name(s)& address(es) attached? \(\subseteq \text{No} \subseteq \text{Yes} \)			
	Additional name(s) a address(es) attached: 140 11es			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	is document is being filed together with a new application.			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)			
, ,	<i>B.</i> 1 dione (0)			
10/847,194				
Additional numbers atta	liched? ■ No □ Yes			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
Name: Blakely, Sokoloff, Taylor & Zafman LLP	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00			
Hamo. Blakery, Bokoloff, Paylof & Zafffan Der				
Internal Address:	☐ Enclosed ☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: 1279 Oakmead Parkway	/ dutionzed to be onlyinged to deposit deceding			
12/7 Guaricus 1 university	8. Deposit Account Number:			
	02-2666			
City: Sunnyvale State: CA ZIP: 94085				
Phone Number: (408) 720-8300	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
Fax Number: (408) 720-8383				
E-mail Address: michael_mallie@bstz.com				
DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true and	f correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document			
Michael J. Mallie /Mi	chael J. Mallie/ <u>March 31, 2008</u>			
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date			
Total number of pages including cover sh	neet, attachments, and document: 3			

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Docket No. 7171P022

PATENT

Client Code: PICASA.001A

Page 1

ASSIGNMENT

Application No.: 10/847,194

Filing Date: May 17, 2004

WHEREAS, We, Michael Herf, a United States citizen, residing at 10989 Bluffside Drive #3206, Studio City, CA 91604; and Robert Bailey, a United States citizen, residing at 1423 Park Place #10, Santa Barbara, CA 93103; and Brian McBarron, a United States citizen, residing at 17 Country Farm Ln, Harrison City, PA 15636, have invented certain new and useful improvements in a NETWORKED CHAT AND MEDIA SHARING SYSTEMS AND METHODS for which we have executed an application for Letters Patent in the United States, Application No. 10/847,194, filed May 17, 2004;

AND WHEREAS, Google Inc. (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a Delaware Corporation, with its principal place of business at 1600 Amphitheatre Parkway, Mountain View, CA 94043, desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said improvements and the said Application:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said inventors, do hereby acknowledge that we have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in, to and under the said improvements, and the said application and all provisional applications relating thereto, and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE DO HEREBY sell, assign, transfer, and convey to ASSIGNEE, his successors, legal representatives, and assigns all claims for damages and all remedies arising out of any violation of the rights assigned hereby that may have accrued prior to the date of assignment to ASSIGNEE, or may accrue hereafter, including, but not limited to, the right to sue for, collect, and retain damages for past infringements of the said Letters Patent before or after issuance.

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set m	ny hand and seal this 16th day of March 2095
	4 Michael Hey
\bigcap , \bigcap	Michael Herf
STATE OF alifornia } ss.	
) ss.	
COUNTY OF LOS Myeles 1	
On $3/6/5$, before me, Mi	m takimi personally appeared Michael Herf
personally known to me for proved to me on the basis	of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed
to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that t	ney executed the same in ineit authorized capacity, and that by each in
signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon	n behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	, later a decision of the same
(OPAT)	Mitra Colum
[SEAL]	Notary Signature
MITRA HAKIMI	140taly digitatio
Commission # 1445074	
Notary Public - California	
Los Angeles County	

My Comm. Expires Oct 31, 2007

PATENT REEL: 020727 FRAME: 0660

PATENT

Application No.: 10/847,194	Client Co	Client Code: PICASA.001A	
		Dana 2	
Filing Date: May 17, 2004	•	Page 2	

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 10 day of MARCH On March 10, 2005, before me, Mi down to me for proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that they executed the same in their authorized capacity, and that by their signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal. [SEAL] MITRA HAKIMI Commission # 1445074 Notary Public - California Los Angeles County My Comm. Expires Oct 31, 2007 IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 10 th day of November, 2004 Brian McBarron STATE OF Carol A. Cepec, Notary Public
City of Pittsburgh, Allegheny County
My Commission Expites Dec. 26, 2005 COUNTY OF , personally appeared Brian McBarron , before me, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal. [SEAL] Notarial Seal Carol A. Cepec, Notary Public City of Pittsburgh, Allegheny County My Commission Expires Dec. 26, 2005

> PATENT REEL: 020727 FRAME: 0661

RECORDED: 03/31/2008

L:\DOCS\DNW\DNW-6308.DOC

051004